Fo n PTO-1595

R

06-08-2000



IEET

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple

101375092

y thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John J. Staudt	Name: Hunting Oilfield Services, Inc.
	Internal Address: 15355 Vantage Parkway, Suite 100
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X No	Houston, Texas 77032
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 15355 Vantage Parkway, Suite 100
Security Agreement Change of Name	Chock Additions. 10000 Vallage Falkway, Suite 100
Other	City: Houston State TV 7/D 77000
Execution Date: 05/22/2000	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77032
LACCULUIT Date. USAZZIZUUU	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 09/58	N 997
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	•
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Internal Address: Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 1600 Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105 Street Address: Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (or Authorized to charge deposit account for any additional fees due)
City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102-3105	Deposit account number:
City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102-3105	•
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature	06-0580 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature	
City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102-3105 DO No. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Name of Person Signing DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102-3105 DO No. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Name of Person Signing DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do no.	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE In is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date Date Date Date Ot detach this portion
Oity: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102-3105 DO No. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of p OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do no. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE In is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date Da
City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102-3105 DO No. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of p	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE In is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date Da

the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Doyle E. Reeves, having a mailing address of 11310 Colonial Trail Drive, Houston, Texas 77066, have invented new and useful improvements in a

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A FLUSH/SEMI-FLUSH THREADED CONNECTION

WHEREAS, Hunting Oilfield Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, havin a correspondence address of 15355 Vantage Parkway, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77032, is desirou of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may issu thereon:
NOW THEREFORE , be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.
I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expens of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the 22 ml day of may, 2000.
Doyle E. Reeves
Doyle E. Reeves
Doyle E. Reeves STATE OF COUNTY OF
STATE OF TOKOS.
STATE OF

rt Worth/0638CG-36554/80223.1

RECORDED: 05/23/2000

rene Harris
Notary Public
State of Texas
My Commission Expires
June 01, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 010829 FRAME: 0530